PHIP\313953\1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101982462 To the Honorable Commissioner of . he attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Dantec Medical A/S Medtronic Functional Diagnostics A/S Tonsbakken 16-18, DK 2740 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association Skovlunde, Denmark ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership **☒** Corporation-Denmark ☐ Individual(s) citizenship: _____ □ Other ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached \(\square\) Yes \(\square\) No ☐ Limited Partnership: 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement designation is attached \(\subseteq \text{ Yes } \square \text{ No} \) □ Change of Name (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) ☐ Other: _____ Additional name(s) & addresses attached? \(\subseteq \text{ Yes} \subseteq \text{ No.} \) Execution Date: December 3, 1998 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Reg. No.(s): 1,945,045 Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Harriet E. Perkins, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 18th and Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996 8. Deposit Account Number: Attorney Docket No. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. HARRIET E. PERKINS Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments** 02/13/2002 DBYRNE 00000081 1945045 Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:481 40.00 DP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0767

SIDE S

KOMMUNIKATION Nr. 15

SI DEC. OI (EEE) 18:41

21.050 2001 11:57 140000011

INTERNATIONALT FATENT-BUREAU

#1834 P.002/002

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

1.25.03

IN RE:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,945,045

MARK:

KEYPOINT

ISSUED:

January 2, 1996

UWNEK:

DHINKEN BIOOLE & NEATHLLP - ONE LOGAN SOJARE + PHILA, PA 19103 + 215 908-2700

Meditronic Functional Diagnostics A/S

Cherry Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996, is hearly designated as Owner's domestic representative 1 pon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Date: 21 dec. 01

MEDIROPIC FUNCTIONAL DIAGNOSTICS A/S

PETER MORCH ERIKSEN Managing Director, VP

P\$107/313944/(

21/12 '01 FRI 10:57 [TA/KA NO 6085]

MEDIBONIC

TRADEMARK "

REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0768

HDD 558083

Erhvervs- og Selskabsstyrelsen

December 19, 2001

This is to certify that the copy is a true and faithful photocopy of the original Change of Name Certificate, issued by the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency on December 14, 2001.

Internationalt Patent-Bureau Høje Taastrup P 'ovard 23 DK-2630 Taastrup

Bearing the date of 3rd December 1998 the notified amendments relating to the company:

"DANTEC MEDICAL A/S "

of the municipality of Ballerup

which company is recorded in the register of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency under CVR number 59967517 (former registration number A/S 27.764) have been recorded in the register of the agency, whereupon the company is carrying the name:

> "MEDTRONIC FUNCTIONAL DIAGNOSTICS A/S" Tonsbakken 16-18 DK-2740 Skovlunde Denmark

> > Copenhagen, 14th December 2001

Carrendo Johannesso;

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

KAMPMANNSGADE 1

1780 KØBENHAVN V

TELEFON 33 30 77 00

www.eogs.dk

ES-O2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0769